P \$40.00 12056

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Uliano	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locking Systems International Inc	
Street Address:	t Address: 6025 Cinderlane Parkway	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12056273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)402-1238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-298-9895

Email: abby@BayArealP.com

Correspondent Name: George Uliano

Address Line 1: 6025 Cinderlane Parkway
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOCKS02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel S. Bentolila

Total Attachments: 3

source=LOCKS02_Assignment_Recordation_Coversheet_tofile#page1.tif

source=LOCKS02_Assignment_PatentApp_tofile#page1.tif source=LOCKS02_Assignment_PatentApp_tofile#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021812 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) George Uliano
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Locking Systems International Inc Address: 6025 Cinderlane Parkway Orlando, FL 32810
3.	Nature of conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Correction of State of Incorporation ☐ License Agreement of Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame on
	Execution Date: March 31, 2008
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 12056273
	The title of the (new) application is: A LOCK DEVICE THAT ENABLE USERS TO CHOOSE THE SECURITY LEVEL OF THE LOCK
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	George Uliano 6025 Cinderlane Parkway Orlando, FL 32810
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$
	Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Order No.)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	November 10, 2008 Ariel S. Bentolila Registration No. 52,614

LOCKS02

PATENT REEL: 021812 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A LOCK DEVICE THAT ENABLE USERS TO CHOOSE THE SECURITY LEVEL OF THE LOCK

(Atty.	Docket No. Locks02),
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. which bears U.S. application No. 12056273 which is a U.S. provisional application.
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is have

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to LOCKING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC., a FLORIDA corporation having a place of business at 6025 CINDERLANE PARKWAY, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

PATENT REEL: 021812 FRAME: 0448

1. Inventor Signature: Date: March 31, 2008 George F Uliano
State of Florida)
) ss. County of Orange)
On this 31 day of March 2008, in the year 2008, before me, Seorge Follows, Notary Public, personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature (SEAL)

